#### REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: July 18, 2018

**SUBJECT:** Firemen's Relief Fund Trustee

**PRESENTER:** Kevin Waldrup

**ATTACHMENTS:** 1) Letter from Fire Department

#### **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Pursuant to NC General Statute 58-84-46 the Board of County Commissioners is authorized to appoint Trustees to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund. Trustees are normally appointed by recommendation of the local fire department and serve unlimited terms.

Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue Department recommends Will Sheehan to replace Ray Deso.

#### **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board appoints Will Sheehan to serve as Trustee to the Local Firemen's Relief Fund for Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue Department.

### **Suggested Motion:**

Motion to appoint Will Sheehan as Local Firemen's Relief Fund Trustees for Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue Department.

# Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue

INCORPORATED

Henderson County Fire Marshal's Office 211 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue East Hendersonville, NC 28792

May 10, 2018

The members of Blue Ridge Fire & Rescue, Inc., at their regularly scheduled meeting on April 23, 2018, voted to replace a Board Trustee for the Relief Fund.

Will Sheehan is replacing Ray Deso as a Board Trustee appointed by Local Government.

Thank You,

Glenda Nix

**Corporate Secretary** 

828-692-4416

828-692-4166

Phone:

Fax:

Glenda Nix